Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 02-22-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 OFFICE15A 4

Procurement Folder: 1034104

Document Name:

CMA OFFICE15A-Office Supplies NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT 5737

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:
NASPO MA# 5737

CMA OFFICE15A (Original Folder: 69103)

CO#02 ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER: To
correct Contract end date.

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Emall:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effectlve Start Date: 2022-05-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-03-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VC0000113459 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
PO BOX 633211 Requestor Emall: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
CINCINNATI OH 45263-3211
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 30431562559 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
P N - N e g
Total Order Amount: Open EnEl

Purchasin

A 03 Jos [2053

g Division's File Copy

PUtCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

D

DATE: ©2/24 /5 5

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

I

ELECTRONIC SIGNATUI(EQN FILE

ENCUMBRAN C’ERT_IFI ATI
DATE: 4 - M%N%3

NC

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTR SIGNATURE ON FILE
G o> |
Date Printed:  Feb 22,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OFFICE15A 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
STATEWIDE CONTRACT: OFFICE15A

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER:

Changer Order No. 02 is an Administrative Change Order to correct the Contract end date to mirror the NASPO Master Agreement Contract No. 5737 Amendment
No. 20. The contract end date in Change Order No. 01 was incorrectly entered into wvOasis as 05/31/2023. The correct end date is 03/31/2023 and is in
accordance to the NASPO Amendment No. 20 (see attached).

Effective Contract End Date: March 31, 2023.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 44120000 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Office supplies

Extended Description:

Date Printed:  Feb 22,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OFFICE15A 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



DocuSign Envelope ID: D3A19E8C-D6C5-4149-834E-1DOCA199786A

=

AMENDMENT #20 TO
MASTER AGREEMENT #5737

. This is Amendment #20 to Master Agreement #5737 effective December 19, 2014,

between the State of Oregon, acting by and through its Department of Administrative
Services, Enterprise Goods and Services, Procurement Services (“DAS PS”), on behalf of
the member states of the NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program and ODP
Business Solutions, LLC (“Contractor).

The Master Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

Pursuant to Special Procurement REQ-10700-00029765, the Master Agreement is
extended through March 31, 2023.

Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Master
Agreement are still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations,
warranties and certifications contained in the Master Agreement are true and correct as
of the effective date of this amendment and with the same effect as though made at the
time of execution of the Master Agreement.

Certification: The individual signing on behalf of Contractor hereby certifies under
penalty of perjury: (a) the number shown on this form is Contractor's correct taxpayer
identification; (b) Contractor is not subject to backup withholding because (i) Contractor
is exempt from backup withholding, (ii) Contractor has not been notified by the IRS that
Contractor is subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest
or dividends, or (jii} the IRS has notified Contractor that Contractor is no longer subject
to backup withholding; (c) s/he is authorized to act on behalf of Contractor, s/he has
authority and knowledge regarding Contractor’s payment of taxes, and to the best of
her/his knowledge, for a period of no fewer than six calendar years preceding the
Amendment Effective Date, Contractor has faithfully has complied with and is not in
violation of: (i) all tax laws of this state, including but not limited to ORS 305.620 and
ORS chapters 316, 317, and 318;(ii) any tax provisions imposed by a political subdivision
of this state that applied to Contractor, to Contractor’s property, operations, receipts,
or income, or to Contractor’s performance of or compensation for any work performed
by Contractor; (iii) any tax provisions imposed by a political subdivision of this state that
applied to Contractor, or to goods, services, or property, whether tangible or intangible,
provided by Contractor; and (iv) any rules, regulations, charter provisions, or
ordinances that implemented or enforced any of the foregoing tax laws or provisions;
and;. (d) Contractor is an independent contractor as defined in ORS 670.600; and (e) the
supplied Contractor data is true and accurate.

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelepe ID: D3A19E8C-D6C5-4149-834E-1DOCA199786A

Approval Signatures:

ODP Business Solutions, LLC

Federal Tax ID Number: 86-2161688

Wz = 11/21/2022

Signature and Date: G
Brian Abromovage

Printed Name and Title: Brian Abromovage

State of Oregon, acting by and through the Department of Administrative Services, Enterprise
Goods and Services, Procurement Services:

L’-U’l‘ ﬂS‘LFDV‘A 11/21/2022

Signature and Date:

Printed Name and Title: Keri A. Ashford, State Procurement Analyst

Approved for Legal Sufficiency Pursuant to ORS 291.047 and OAR 137-045-0030: N/A

Page 2 of 2



